

Book	Policy Manual
Section	2000 Program
Title	DESIGNATION OF COORDINATORS
Code	po2266B
Status	Active
Adopted	August 19, 2024

## 2266B - DESIGNATION OF COORDINATORS

The District designates the following person(s) to serve as non-discrimination Coordinators:

Designated Title IX Coordinator Director of Special Service 14470 N Holly Rd, Holly, MI 48442 248-328-3170 jennifer.lauria@hask12.org

Second Title IX Coordinator: Director of Safety and Security 14470 N Holly Rd, Holly, MI 48442] 248-328-3107 derek.lindsay@hask12.org

Designated Section 504 Coordinator Director of Special Service 14470 N Holly Rd, Holly, MI 48442 248-328-3170 jennifer.lauria@hask12.org

Designated Civil Rights Coordinator/Employment Compliance Officer Director of Human Resources 14470 N Holly Rd, Holly, MI 48442 (248) 328-3100 patricia.murphy-alderman@hask12.org

Director of Human Resources

Mrs. Patricia Murphy-Alderman (248) 328-3100 6161 E Holly Road, Holly, MI 48442

A Complaint against one (1) of the Coordinators listed above may be made to the Superintendent or Board President. A Complaint against the Superintendent may be made to the Board President. A Complaint against the Board President may be made to the Board Vice President.

## © 2024 THRUN Law Firm

Legal Legal authority: 20 USC 1400 et seq., 1681 et seq.; 29 USC 206 et seq., 621 et seq., 701 et seq., 794, 2601 et seq., 6101 et seq.; 38 USC 4301 et seq.; 42 USC 1983, 2000d et seq., 2000e et seq., 2000ff et seq., 6101 et seq., 12101 et seq.; 29 CFR 1604.1 et seq., 1635; 34 CFR 106.1, et seq.; MCL 37.1101 et seq., 37.2101 et seq.